. 4	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	09-18-19	98 V	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			y y
	To the Honorable Commissic 1. Name of conveying party(les	_		ginal documents or copy thereof.
à		10083290 Inc.	Name: Dwyer Br	ecision Products
9/2	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Flor Other		City: Jacksonvi	North 20th Street 11e State: FL ZIP: 32250
N	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔞 No		Association General Partnership	
ME	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Sept:ember	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 10 . 1998	Limited Partnership. Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate	Florida : United States, a domestic representative
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,715,167	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Offices of Clifford A. Poff Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 2230 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue		Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and 1
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	Civ: Pittsburgh St	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clifford A. Poff			
	Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
09/18/1998	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Weekington Documents			
01 FC:481	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 4800 Dellwood Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32212 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Trademark BREATHCALL, U.S. Registration No. 1,715,167, Registered on September 15, 1992 and has adopted and used the trademark and the good will of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision Products, Inc, a Florida Corporation, having a place of business at 266 North 20th Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32250 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to an under said trademark and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration given to Assignee or Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks including presently available goods bearing the mark, and the registration thereof.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0322

DWYER PRECISION, INC.

James E. Lineberger, Jr. Secretary

State of Connected)
SS Darien
County of Fairfield)

Before me this 10th day of September, 1998, personally appeared James E. Lineberger, Jr., to me known to be the person who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

SEAL

Notary Put

ERNESTA M. MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2000

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0323